

Response to: FOI 086

August 2023

# Stats request for properties owned by NIHE in the Glenville/Abbeyglen area.

Request 1: Can I please get a list of the number of 2 and 3 bedroom properties that are currently owned by the Northern Ireland Housing Executive in Newtownabbey areas Glenville/Abbeyglen.

### For example:

- 2 bedroom properties X number
- 3 bedroom properties X number

# Response 1:

Table 1 below details the number of 2 and 3 bedroom Housing Executive properties in the Abbeyglen and Glenville Common Landlord Areas (CLAs), as of 18 July 2023.

CLA	2 bedroom	3 bedroom
Abbeyglen	18	14
Glenville	34	10

Request 2: Can I please get a list of the number of 2 and 3 bedroom properties that are currently vacant in the Newtownabbey areas Glenville/Abbeyglen.

#### For example:

- 2 bedroom properties X number
- 3 bedroom properties X number

## Response 2:

Table 2 below details the number of void 2 and 3 bedroom Housing Executive properties in the Abbeyglen and Glenville CLAs, as of 18 July 2023.

CLA	2 bedroom	3 bedroom
Abbeyglen	0	0
Glenville	<10	0

Contact: foi@nihe.gov.uk Page 1 of 1